
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1900
ANSWERED ON:11.08.2011
NEW RAILWAY LINE IN MP
Deshmukh Shri K. D.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of laying of new railway lines on Lamta-Paraswada-Baihar-Malazkhand new rail line section in Madhya Pradesh
(MP); and

(b) the details of the time frame set for its completion?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): At present there is no proposal for laying of new railway line between Lamta-Paraswada-Baihar- Malazkhand in Madhya Pradesh.

(b): Does not arise.
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